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 Description of the product :  

Balanced mix for the making of cocoa sponge cake 

 Ingredients :  

 
sugar, wheat flour, wheat starch, cocoa powder 11,5%, skimmed milk powder, emulsifier (E472b, E472a), raising agent 
(E450, E500), glucose syrup. 
 
 Organoleptic  Characteristics : 

Organoleptic features  

Aspect Powder   

Taste/Smell Characteristics exempt from smell and from foreign taste  

 
 Nutritional Information : 

 Average values/100g  

Energy  1595 kJ soit  377 kcal  

Fat 
Of which saturates 

5.6 g 
4.3 g 

 

Carbohydrate 
Of which sugars 

74.2 g 
38.5 g 

 

Fibre 4.5 g  

Protein 5.3 g  

Salt 1.40 g  
 

 Sanitary characteristics: 

-Microbiological features : 
Values recommended by the ANMF (ufc/g) 

 Target 
value 

E Coli <10 

Staphylococcu
s  coagulase+ 

<10 

ASR <10 

Salmonella Absence in 
25g 

 

-Mycotoxins : 

Aflatoxin B1 : < 2 g/kg 
Aflatoxins B1+B2+G1+G2 :<4 

g/kg 

Ochratoxin : 3 g/kg 

DON : < 750 g /kg 

Zéaralénon : <75 g / kg 
European regulation  

N°1881/2006 of 19/12/2006 

-Heavy metals : 
Pb : < 0.2 mg/kg 
Cd : < 0.1 mg/kg 
European regulation  N°1881/2006 of 
December 19

th
 2006  

-Pesticides : Complies to the European 
regulation n°396/2005 of February 23

rd
 

2005 and its modifications. 

Food safety plan with 3 classes : target value 

m, tolerance M=10m and beyond limits >M 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



SA-FT.01 

FT.AQ.001 Data sheet    Version: 2 

 

COCOA SPONGE  CAKE MIX  
 

Date: 20/02/20 

Code Product : 
11558 

GMP  Briare 
 

The information contained in this data sheet is the one we have in the present state of our knowledge . 

Rédaction/validation Resp Qualité : L.Eloire 

Sold by Grands Moulins de Paris 
99, rue Mirabeau- 94853 Ivry sur Seine cedex 

 : 01.49.59.75.00 -  : 01.49.59.51.68 Page 2 sur 2 

 Best before and Storage  : 

- Self life : 12 months   Marking : DD/MM/YY  
Best Before : see on the bag 
Store sealed in a cool dry place. Close bag tightly after each usage.  

Dessicated product, a weight variation can occurs. 

Packaging: 

- Packaging : bag paper 
- Net weight : 10 kg   
- Pallet : 72 Bags/pallet 
 

  Allergens 

Allergen : 

Substance 

Presence in 

the product 

(Yes/No) 

Presence on our 

production lines 

(Yes/No) 

Cereals containing gluten (wheat, rye, barley, oats, spelt, 

kamut) and products thereof 
Yes Yes 

Sesame seeds and and products thereof No Yes 

Eggs and products thereof No Yes 

Peanut and products thereof No No 

Soybeans and products thereof No Yes 

Milk and products thereof Yes Yes 

Nuts and products thereof No Yes 

Celery and products thereof No No 

Lupin and products thereof No No 

Crustaceans and products thereof No No 

Molluscs and products thereof No No 

Fish and products thereof No No 

Mustard and products thereof No No 

Sulphur dioxide and sulphites at concentrations of more 

than 10 mg/kg 
No No 

 

 
 

 GMO Information Statement : 

According to the regulations CE n°1139 / 98 of May 26th, 1998, 

n°50 / 2000 of January 10th, 2000, n°1829 / 2003 and 

1830/2003 of September 22nd, 2003, no specific labeling is 

required. 

 Ionizing radiation Statement : 

According to our suppliers declarations, the ingredients of 

this product have not been treated with ionizing radiation. 

 

 

 

 


